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IOWA CODE CHAPTER 598.12-598.12B 

December  2020 

The Family Law Committee of the Polk County Bar Association maintains a list of attorneys to serve in contested private-pay 

custody disputes, as provided in Iowa Code Section 598.12.  The information is distributed to the Polk County District Court family law 

judges and to family law attorneys in central Iowa.  

Inclusion on the list is provided solely as an information service to the Court, litigants, and attorneys. 
INCLUSION ON THE LIST DOES NOT CONSTITUTE APPROVAL, QUALIFICATION OR ENDORSEMENT BY THE COURT OR POLK COUNTY BAR ASSOCIATION. 

AUTHORITY AND TITLE  ROLE  

598.12 GUARDIAN AD LITEM Represent the child’s best interest 
Iowa Court Rules, Chapter 62 

598.12A ATTORNEY FOR CHILD Represent the child 
Iowa Court Rules, Chapter 62 

598.12B CHILD AND FAMILY REPORTER Obtain information and prepare a report 
Iowa Court Rules, Chapter 63  

598.12B CHILD CUSTODY INVESTIGATOR Obtain information, forensic evaluation, prepare a report, make recommendations 

NAME CONTACT INFORMATION GAL CHILD’S 
ATTORNEY 

C&FR CUSTODY 
INVESTI-

GATOR 

Bridget Bott 515-505-7959     515-230-9523       bottlaw@zoho.com  Yes Yes Yes No  

Gina E.V. Burress 515-875-4868    gina@carrlawiowa.com Yes Yes   No  

Chira Corwin 515-971-3248     CWCORWINC@YAHOO.COM  Yes  Yes  Yes  No  

Sarah Dewein 515-278-4200    Sdewein@urbandalelaw.com  Yes Yes Yes  No  

Nick Dial 515-309-2200     Nick@Diallawiowa.Com  Yes Yes Yes No  

Diane Dornburg 515-410-9436      diane@iaccj.org No  Yes No  No  

Tara Elcock 515-238-2592     elcocklawfirm@msn.com  Yes  Yes Yes  No  

Rob Evans 515-809-9699      revans@mzelaw.com  Yes Yes Yes No  

Sue Gauger  515-277-3101     SrGauger@aol.com  No  No Yes Yes  
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 Pam Ingram 712-899-0763     pamelasiouxcity@aol.com No No No Yes  

Deborah Johnson 515-957-9631           DLJ@DLJLAW.COM  Yes Yes No  No  

Tom Lenihan 515-225-1353  LENIHAN_ESQ@HOTMAIL.COM Yes Yes Yes no  

Susan Low 515-371-4741     SUSANLOW@MCHSI.COM  Yes Yes Yes No  

Doug Marberry 515-633-3000     doug@marberrylawfirm.com  Yes Yes Yes  no 

Cory McClure 515 309-5030      CMCCLURE@BABICHGOLDMAN.COM      Yes Yes  No No 

Kara McClure 515-993-1000    Karamcclure@Adellaw.Com  Yes Yes Yes No  

Lora McCollom 515-974-6500     Lora@Mccollomlawiowa.Com  Yes Yes Yes  No  

Anna Murphy      

Mark Poeppe, Psy.D. (515) 575-3180   drpoeppe@pnpsych.org  No No No Yes  

Katrina Raisch 515-282-6803    Raisch@carneyappleby.com  Yes Yes Yes No  

Penny Reimer (515) 225-1499  penny@cgrslaw.com 
 

Yes Yes Yes No 

Brittany Sandler 515-421-9244  brittany@tollaksonlaw.com  Yes Yes Yes No  

Sandra Suarez 515.281.1475 (OFFICE) 

515.707.2147 (CELL)   SSUAREZ@2501GRAND.COM 

No No Yes No 

Brooke Thompson  515-809-9699   bthompson@mzelaw.com Yes Yes Yes No  

Christina 

Thompson 

515-287-7000    Christinat@Watsonpc.Com  Yes  Yes Yes  No  

Ashley Tollakson 515-421-9244  ashley@tollaksonlaw.com  Yes Yes Yes No  

Nancy Trotter 515-279-9500    AttorneyTrotter@Aol.Com  Yes Yes Yes  

Annie von Gillern 515-517-0605   annie@vongillernlaw.com Yes Yes Yes Yes  

Kolby Warren  515/218-9878     KOLBY@MCIOWALAW.COM  Yes  Yes   
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